NOV 1 0 2003 5	
Form PTO 1504	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex. 230/2000)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	address of receiving party(ies)
ATLAS ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC Name: AI Internal	TLAS SNOWSHOE COMPANY, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	dress: 52 River Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
St. a. Timbed Title 0	cowe State: VT Zip: 05672
of Delaware	ual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	ation
General General	al Partnership
Assignment De Margar	d Partnership
	ration-State
	Limited Liability Company of Delaware not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative Execution Date:March 31 1999 (Designations	e designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🍒 No s must be a separate document from assignment) me(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍇 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Tradem	nark Registration No.(s)
246605	4; 2521493
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Ye	es 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number	ber of applications and an involved:
Name: Jean A. Burns	
Internal Address: 7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)\$_45_00
∑ Enck	osed
⊠ Auth	norized to be charged to deposit account
	deficiency of fees
Street Address: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 8. Deposit ac	ccount number:
1801 California Street, Suite 4100 50-07	792
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202 (Attach duplic	
11/13/2001 NOVE AAAAA444 SAA792 OLEGASI	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:8521 9. Statement and signature and belief the foregoing information is true and processing information in the processing information is true and processing information in the processing information is true and processing information in the processing in the processing information in the processing i	
The was a series of the penelly the foregoing information to true different diffy attached copy to a true	
copy of the original document.	
Jean A. Burns Name of Person Signing Signature	November 6, 2003 Date

11-14-2003

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

I hereby certify that this document was placed in the U.S. Mail, first class, postage pre-paid and addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the 6th day of November, 2003: by Jean A. Burns

TRADEMARK REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0564 THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, DO SERREY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ATLAS SNOWSHOE COMPANY, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BLEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATLAS ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC" TO "ATLAS SNOWSHOE COMPANY, LLC", FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCE, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

Warriet Smith Windson. Marriet Smith Windson, Secretary of States

3005057 8100

030581332

AUTHENTICATION: 2623688

DATE: 09-09-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0565

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OE

ATLAS ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

The name of the limited liability company is Atlas Acquisition Company, LLC.

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware in Corporation Trust Center. 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Casde. The name of its registered agent at such address in The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of ation of Atlas Acquisition Company, LLC this 12th day of February, 1999.

This instrument was drafted by and should be returned to Benn S. DiPasquale, Foley & Lardoer, 777 Bast Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 52002.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0566

C T SYSTEM

312 345 4344 P.22/0



DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

O

ATLAS ACCURSITION COMPANY, LLC

1. The name of the limited liability company is Alias Acquistion Company. LLC

The Certificate of Formation of the limited flability company is hereby amended as follows:

> The name of the limited Jability company is Atlas Showshoe Company, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Alice Acoulation Company II Citie 33 at play of translation 1996

LPaul A. Stewart, Vice President

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISTOM OF COMPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 02/31/1999 391177864 - 3003057

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0567